Mitchell (2-18,0-11 Great Northeast) -vs- Emmanuel (MA) (17-6,10-0 Great Northeast)

02/13/26 at Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA

Date: 02/13/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘igfg'l 0 Mitchell 10 6| 19 24| 59

Site: Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA Emmanuel (MA) 33 26 18 18 95

Referees: Taryn O'Neil, Brian Alves, Larry Ruffing

Mitchell 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Hypolite,Jade * 40 5-14 3-5 6-6 3-3 6 0 6 5 0 1 19

03  Streitmatter,Jordyn =3 40 7-18 2-11 2-3 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 2 18

12  Beddoe,Jamya * 40 3-12 3-12 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 5 0 0 9

24  Sanchez,Nanda - 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 2 2

15 Maldonado,Adrianna * 21 0-5 0-4 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 2

10 Delgado,Luisa 14 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

05 Peterson,Inonda 23  2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-59 9-34 12-13 8-20 28 15 9 23 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-8 25.00% 2-4 50.00% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 3-17 17.65% 0-12 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75% 3-8 37.50% 2-3 66.67%

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89% 4-10 40.00% 6-6 100.00%

Total 19-59 32.2% 9-34 26.5% 12-13 92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Emmanuel (MA) 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Reilly,Megan * 28 7-14 1-2 2-2 5-7 12 2 5 1 1 0 17

11 Blye,Tyra & 9 4-8 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 2 11

00 Bryant,Geanna * 17 4-5 1-1 1-1 3-2 5 1 3 3 0 1 10

24  Mitchell,Nylah X 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 8

01 Krumian,Lia * 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 3 5

15 Canavan,Shea 12 4-4 2-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 10

03 Jordan,Charlotte 25 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 9

02  Yung,Cassidy 16 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 6 0 0 7

05 Ouimette,Kendyl 14  3-7 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 6

13 Jackson,Eliana 13 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6

06 Moore,Nylah 21 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 5

04  Hill,Madisun 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 1

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-71 11-23 10-15 17-33 50 11 23 19 2 11 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 13-24 54.17% 4-8 50.00% 3-5 60.00%

2nd Quarter 10-14 71.43% 3-3 100.00% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06% 0-1 0.00% 2-5 40.00%

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50% 4-11 36.36% 2-2  100.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

37-71 52.1%

Second Chance Points: 21
Points off Turnovers: 38

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 44

11-23 47.8%

Points in the Paint: 46

Largest Lead: 0 0

10-15 66.7%

Fast Break Points: 26



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mitchell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)

09:54 MISS LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN
09:45 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
-- ASSIST by BRYANT,GEANNA
TURNOVER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 09:30
09:11 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,GEANNA
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,NYLAH
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,NANDA 09:00
08:48 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRUMIAN,LIA
08:37 FOUL by BRYANT,GEANNA
MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA(iN the paint)  08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
08:12 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRUMIAN,LIA
TURNOVER by BEDDOE,JAMYA 08:00
08:00 STEAL by KRUMIAN,LIA
07:55 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE, TYRA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,NYLAH

TURNOVER by HYPOLITE,JADE 07:29
07:16 TURNOVER by BLYE,TYRA
TURNOVER by HYPOLITE,JADE 07:11
07:05 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,GEANNA
06:59 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN, LIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
TURNOVER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 06:50
06:50 STEAL by BLYE,TYRA
06:45 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,JAMYA --
TURNOVER by BEDDOE,JAMYA 06:40
06:40 MISS LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA
06:40 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BEDDOE,JAMYA 06:40
06:40 STEAL by BLYE, TYRA

FOUL by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 06:17
06:15 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
06:15 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
06:15 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
06:15 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
06:15 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA
06:15 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
06:15 MISS FT by BLYE, TYRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:15 0-15 H 15 GOOD FT by BLYE,TYRA
06:15 0-16 H 16 GOOD FT by BLYE,TYRA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NANDA 06:15
SUB IN by PETERSON,INONDA 06:15
MISS JUMPER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:50 0-18 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLYE,TYRA

TURNOVER by PETERSON,INONDA 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by BLYE, TYRA
05:43 SUB IN by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

05:25 0-20 H20 GOOD LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by HYPOLITE,JADE 05:15
FOUL by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 05:13
05:04 MISS JUMPER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
-- REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,SHEA
05:00 0-22 H22 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CANAVAN,SHEA
TURNOVER by PETERSON,INONDA 04:41
04:41 STEAL by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
04:36 0-24 H 24 paint)

04:20 FOUL by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
04:20 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
04:20 SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 04:20 1-24 H 23
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 04:20 2-24 H 22
04:10 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
03:49 MISS LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 03:49
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NANDA 03:49
03:45 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by YUNG,CASSIDY
03:41 TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,INONDA 03:36
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,NANDA ==
GOOD 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 03:24 5-24 H 19
ASSIST by PETERSON,INONDA ==
03:06 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
o REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:35 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIANA
o REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,SHEA
FOUL by BEDDOE,JAMYA 02:25
02:21 TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
STEAL by SANCHEZ,NANDA 02:21
TURNOVER by BEDDOE,JAMYA 02:11
02:11 STEAL by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
02:05 5-26 H21 GOOD LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SANCHEZ,NANDA 01:51
01:51 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
01:51 SUB IN by MOORE,NYLAH

01:38 5-29 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

01:23 FOUL by CANAVAN,SHEA
01:23 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIANA
01:23 SUB IN by HILL,MADISUN
GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE 01:23 6-29 H 23
GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE 01:23 7-29 H 22
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NANDA 01:23
SUB IN by DELGADO,LUISA 01:23
01:09 TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,LUISA(in the paint) 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISUN
FOUL by PETERSON,INONDA 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:52 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by DELGADO,LUISA 00:52
SUB IN by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 00:52
00:52 7-30 H23 GOOD FT by HILL,MADISUN(fastbreak)
00:52 MISS FT by HILL,MADISUN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA --



GOOD 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 00:41 10-30 H 20
ASSIST by PETERSON,INONDA --
00:19 10-33 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
-- ASSIST by REILLY,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by HYPOLITE,JADE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mitchell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)

TURNOVER by HYPOLITE,JADE 09:53
09:36 10-35 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,NYLAH
-- ASSIST by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by PETERSON,INONDA 09:09
09:09 SUB OUT by YUNG,CASSIDY
09:09 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA
09:01 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,NYLAH

== REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,GEANNA
08:47 10-38 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
== ASSIST by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 08:31
— REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISUN
08:19 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HYPOLITE,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 08:03
— REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH
07:59 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HYPOLITE,JADE ==
GOOD JUMPER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:51 12-38 H 26

07:30 TURNOVER by HILL,MADISUN
07:30 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
07:30 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 07:30
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NANDA 07:30
MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 07:23
== REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA
07:16 TURNOVER by BRYANT,GEANNA
STEAL by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 07:16
MISS 3PTR by HYPOLITE,JADE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISUN
06:39 12-40 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HILL,MADISUN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:33

06:33 SUB OUT by MOORE,NYLAH

06:33 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH
MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

06:04 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MADISUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,NANDA --
TURNOVER by HYPOLITE,JADE 05:54

05:54 STEAL by MITCHELL,NYLAH

05:49 12-42 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BEDDOE,JAMYA 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH

05:49 SUB IN by MOORE,NYLAH

05:49 12-43 H 31 GOOD FT by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:15

04:58 TURNOVER by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 04:42



-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH
04:31 SUB OUT by HILL,MADISUN
04:31 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
04:25 12-45 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint) ~ 03:56 14-45 H 31

GOOD LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(fastbreak)(in the
03:48 14-47 H 33 paint)

-- ASSIST by BRYANT,GEANNA
MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 03:17
— REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH
03:03 14-49 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,INONDA(in the paint) 02:40

REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,NANDA --

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,NANDA(in the paint) 02:32 16-49 H 33

SUB OUT by PETERSON,INONDA 02:31

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NANDA 02:31

SUB IN by DELGADO,LUISA 02:31

SUB IN by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 02:31
02:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:10 SUB OUT by MOORE,NYLAH
02:10 SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 02:06

REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA --

MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,LUISA(in the paint) 02:00
02:00 BLOCK by REILLY,MEGAN

== REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
01:50 16-52 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by YUNG,CASSIDY
== ASSIST by BRYANT,GEANNA

TURNOVER by DELGADO,LUISA 01:30
01:30 STEAL by KRUMIAN,LIA
01:25 16-54 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by KRUMIAN,LIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:04 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN, LIA
01:04 SUB IN by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
01:04 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
01:04 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 00:50
REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA --
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 00:45
00:45 STEAL by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
FOUL by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 00:39

00:39 16-55 H 39 GOOD FT by YUNG,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
00:39 16-56 H 40 GOOD FT by YUNG,CASSIDY (fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 00:21
== REBOUND DEF by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
00:12 16-59 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA
== ASSIST by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
00:03 FOUL by YUNG,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mitchell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
10:00 SUB OUT by YUNG,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
10:00 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
10:00 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA
10:00 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
10:00 SUB IN by BLYE, TYRA

10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH



SUB OUT by DELGADO, LUISA
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NANDA
TURNOVER by BEDDOE,JAMYA

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA

FOUL by STREITMATTER,JORDYN
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NANDA
SUB IN by PETERSON,INONDA

MISS JUMPER by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

FOUL by PETERSON,INONDA

GOOD FT by STREITMATTER,JORDYN
MISS FT by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,INONDAC(in the paint)
FOUL by BEDDOE,JAMYA

10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53

09:48

09:16

09:06
08:51
08:51
08:45

08:19

08:08
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:37
07:30
07:16

07:07
06:51
06:39
06:26
06:20
06:05
05:59
05:56

05:53

05:48
05:44
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:11
04:45

16-61

16-63

16-65

16-66

16-68

16-70

16-72

17-72

19-72

H 45

H 47

H 49

H 50

H 52

H 54

H 56

H 55

H 53

STEAL by BRYANT,GEANNA

GOOI? LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KRUMIAN,LIA

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by BLYE, TYRA

STEAL by KRUMIAN,LIA
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRUMIAN,LIA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

MISS JUMPER by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA

GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLYE, TYRA

MISS JUMPER by BLYE, TYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BLYE, TYRA

ASSIST by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by REILLY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
TURNOVER by BRYANT,GEANNA
SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA

SUB OUT by BLYE, TYRA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN

SUB IN by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
SUB IN by MOORE,NYLAH

SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA
SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA



REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,INONDA
MISS JUMPER by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

TURNOVER by PETERSON,INONDA

BLOCK by STREITMATTER,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

SUB OUT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NANDA
MISS LAYUP by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA
ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by HYPOLITE,JADE
FOUL by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA
ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE

STEAL by HYPOLITE,JADE

GOOI? LAYUP by PETERSON,INONDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE

STEAL by STREITMATTER,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA

REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,JAMYA

GOOD JUMPER by HYPOLITE,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN

04:45
04:45

04:29
04:29

04:18
04:04
04:01
04:01

03:54
03:42
03:42
03:34
03:34
03:32
03:29
03:29
03:17
03:15
03:10
03:03
02:50
02:39
02:39

02:39

02:21
02:00
02:00

01:52
01:24
01:24
01:17
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:48

00:29
00:21
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:02

19-73

19-75

21-75

22-75

22-77

25-77

28-77

31-77

33-77

35-77

H 54

H 56

H 54

H 53

H 55

H 52

H 49

H 46

H 44

H 42

4th Play By Play

GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIANA
MISS FT by JACKSON,ELIANA

BLOCK by JACKSON,ELIANA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

GOOI? LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by JACKSON,ELIANA

GOOD LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CANAVAN,SHEA
STEAL by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,NYLAH

FOUL by MOORE,NYLAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH
TURNOVER by MOORE,NYLAH

TURNOVER by MOORE,NYLAH

MISS FT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

TURNOVER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

TURNOVER by JACKSON,ELIANA

REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA
TURNOVER by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA

SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH

MISS JUMPER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
SUB IN by HILL,MADISUN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



VISITORS: Mitchell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
SUB OUT by BEDDOE,JAMYA 10:00
SUB IN by DELGADO,LUISA 10:00
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NANDA 09:52
SUB IN by BEDDOE,JAMYA 09:52
09:44 35-80 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,LUISA 09:33 38-80 H 42
ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE --
09:19 TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
09:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIANA
09:19 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN
TURNOVER by PETERSON,INONDA 09:03
08:51 38-82 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STREITMATTER,JORDYN 08:34
== REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
08:23 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,JAMYA ==
08:19 FOUL by YUNG,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by PETERSON,INONDA 08:16
SUB IN by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 08:16
MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by YUNG,CASSIDY
07:55 38-84 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by YUNG,CASSIDY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HYPOLITE,JADE 07:44 41-84 H 43
ASSIST by BEDDOE,JAMYA ==
07:27 TURNOVER by YUNG,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint) 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
07:13 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STREITMATTER,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 07:03 44-84 H 40
ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE --
06:41 MISS LAYUP by YUNG,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,JAMYA --
GOOD LAYUP by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:34 46-84 H 38
ASSIST by HYPOLITE,JADE --
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,ADRIANNA 06:18
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NANDA 06:18
06:02 46-87 H41 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,NYLAH
-- ASSIST by REILLY,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by STREITMATTER,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:45 48-87 H 39
05:22 48-90 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by HILL,MADISUN
MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by YUNG,CASSIDY
05:07 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
04:53 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN
04:49 MISS LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STREITMATTER,JORDYN --
04:41 FOUL by MOORE,NYLAH
GOOD FT by DELGADO,LUISA(fastbreak) 04:41 49-90 H 41
GOOD FT by DELGADO,LUISA(fastbreak) 04:41 50-90 H 40
04:26 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by STREITMATTER,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

REBOUND DEF by HYPOLITE,JADE



MISS JUMPER by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HYPOLITE,JADE
MISS LAYUP by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,JAMYA
REBOUND OFF by HYPOLITE,JADE

GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE
GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE

FOUL by SANCHEZ,NANDA
FOUL by SANCHEZ,NANDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,LUISA

FOUL by SANCHEZ,NANDA

STEAL by SANCHEZ,NANDA

GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE
GOOD FT by HYPOLITE,JADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,LUISA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,JAMYA

MISS JUMPER by HYPOLITE,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HYPOLITE,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by HYPOLITE,JADE

51-90
52-90

52-91
52-92

53-92
54-92

54-95

56-95

59-95

H 39
H 38

H 39
H 40

H 39
H 38

H 41

H 39

H 36

REBOUND DEF by KRUMIAN,LIA
TURNOVER by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by REILLY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by KRUMIAN, LIA
SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NYLAH
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN

GOOD FT by REILLY,MEGAN

GOOD FT by REILLY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by MOORE,NYLAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN

TURNOVER by REILLY,MEGAN

FOUL by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN

SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
MISS 3PTR by YUNG,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by YUNG,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIANA
ASSIST by HILL,MADISUN

MISS 3PTR by YUNG,CASSIDY



